1199999916

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



100211100841

08/19/11--01021--021 **160.00

11 AUG 30 AN 9: 58 SLAKEARE J. STATE FALLAHASSEE FLORID

B. BOSTICK AUG **3** 1 2011

EXAMINER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
	.,	
SUBJ		
	Name of Limited Liability	Company
The er	aclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for	or filing.
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following	lowing:
	Eric Akridge	
	Name of Pe	rson
	Das Percussion, LLC	
	Firm/Comp	any
	D.O. Day 9649	
	P.O. Box 2648	
Address		
	Alachua, Florida 32616	
	City/State and Z	in Code HC 30
	DasPercussion@gmail.com	SS 30 V
	E-mail address: (to be used for future ann	ual report notification)
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, please call:	ual report notification) FULL STATE ORD
		O 2
Eric	Akridge at (240	638-6983
	Name of Person Are	ca Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Engle		
	sed is a check for the following amount:	<u></u>
\$125.00		0 Filing Fee & \$\sqrt{\$160.00 Filing Fee}\$
		ed Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
	((additional copy is enclosed)
		reet/Courier Address egistration Section
	Division of Corporations Di	vision of Corporations
		ifton Building 61 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

religion con temperature :	E celing terrimed for illig is
ARTICLE I - Name:	•
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	् ्रवृत्ताहार प्रशुक्ता मानुसार प्रश्नाहार विकास है।
Das Percussion, LLC.	्रक्ता विवाद विद्यालया है। जिल्ला क्षेत्र का जन्म भ
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") a crustose
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the prin	ainal office of the Limited Lightlity Company is:
The maning address and street address of the prin	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
	PO Box 2648
Alachua, Florida 32615	Alachua, Florida 32616
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Control (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registration.	ed Agent. You must designate an individual or another
	LAHASS
Eric Akridge	
Name	
10308 NW 209th L	ane ss (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) ss 32615
Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Alachua	FL 32615 중에 있
City, State.	<u> </u>
2003, 40000	•

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGR	Eric Akridge AKA Ekendra Das
	10308 NW 209th Lane
	Alachua, Florida 32615
	
	-1 72.00
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	ne date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
	o data at tiling:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

ERIC AKRIDGE

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



August 22, 2011

ERIC AKRIDGE POST OFFICE BOX 2648 ALACHUA, FL 32616

SUBJECT: DAS PERCUSSION, LLC

Ref. Number: W11000043586

We have received your document for DAS PERCUSSION, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

The document must be signed by a member or an authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6028.

Barbara Bostick Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 911A00019593